EC50117
1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 11 5C12N-Rev. F001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The EC50117 Series are available in fixed and adjustable
output voltage versions. Over current and thermal overload
protection are integrated onto the chip. Output current will
decrease while it reaches the preset current or temperature

1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 2 of 11 5C12N-Rev. F001
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking ID Package VOUT Voltage
EC50117MBG 50117M-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (5.5V). Green Package
EC50117KBF 50117K-F SOT-223 output voltages; B Type ,voltage options (3.3V). Lead Free
EC50117KB1F 50117K1-F SOT-223 output voltages; B1 Type, voltage options (3.3V). Lead Free
EC50117KBG 50117K-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (3.3V). Green Package
EC50117KB1G 50117K1-G SOT-223 output voltages; B1 Type, voltage options (3.3V). Green Package
EC50117KAF
50117
K-F
XXXXX
TO-252
output voltages; A Type, voltage options (3.3V). Lead Free
EC50117KAG
50117
K-G
XXXXX
TO-252
output voltages; A Type, voltage options (3.3V). Green Package
EC50117KHF 117K-F SOT-89 output voltages; H Type, voltage options (3.3V). Lead Free
EC50117KHG 117K-G SOT-89 output voltages; H Type, voltage options (3.3V). Green Package
EC50117EBG 50117E-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (2.7V). Green Package
EC50117CAG
50117
C-G
XXXXX
TO-252
output voltages; A Type, voltage options (2.5V). Green Package
EC50117CBG 50117C-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (2.5V). Green Package
EC50117CB1G 50117C1G SOT-223 output voltages; B1 Type, voltage options (2.5V). Green Package
EC50117CHF 117C-F SOT-89 output voltages; H Type, voltage options (2.5V). Lead Free
EC50117CHG 117C-G SOT-89 output voltages; H Type, voltage options (2.5V). Green Package
EC50117BAG
50117
B-G
XXXXX
TO-252
output voltages; A Type, voltage options (1.8V). Green Package
EC50117BBG 50117B-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (1.8V). Green Package
EC50117BB1G 50117B1G SOT-223 output voltages; B1 Type, voltage options (1.8V). Green Package
EC50117ABG 50117A-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (1.5V). Green Package
EC50117
1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 3 of 11 5C12N-Rev. F001
Ordering Information(Continued)
Part Number Marking ID Package VOUT Voltage
EC50117ADJAG
50117
ADJ-G
XXXXX
TO-252
output voltages; A Type ,voltage options (ADJ). Green Package
EC50117ADJBF 50117ADJ-F SOT-223 output voltages; B Type ,voltage options (ADJ). Lead Free
EC50117ADJBG 50117ADJ-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type ,voltage options (ADJ). Green Package
EC50117KA8G
50117
K-G
XXXXX